REQUEST FOR INFORMATION UNDER THE RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT 2005

Date: February 26, 2018

From

Citizen consumer and civic Action Group, New #246 (Old #277B), TTK Road (J.J. Road), Alwarpet, Chennai – 600018

To

Public Information Officer, Executive Engineer/Distribution, TANGEDCO, Kuniamuthur, Coimbatore – 641008.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Information request under the Right to Information Act, 2005.

Please provide the information on various services under Distribution Standards of Performance (DSOP) for the year 2016 as per the attached format.

Please find enclosed charges for Rs.10/- as the prescribed fee towards the information request. I also agree to bear additional costs, if any, as specified under the Right to Information Act for this information request.

Thanking you,

Regards

Format

S.No.	Servicesunder DSOP	No. of Applications	No. of Applications Solved		No. of	NI 6	Aggregate
			Processed within Time Schedule as per DSOP	Processed beyond the Time Schedule as per DSOP	Pending applications With reasons for delay	No. of applications for which compensation has been paid	amount of compensation paid as per DSOP (Rs.)
1	New Supply						
2.	Additional Load						
3.	Temporary Supply						
4.	Shifting of Service						
5.	Transfer of Service						

:: தமிழ்நாடு மின்உற்பத்தி மற்றும் மின்பகிர்மான கழகம்

amiupt

பெறிஞர்.சே.செந்தில்குமார், எம்.இ., போது தகவல் அலுவலர் மற்றும் சேயற் பொறியாளர்/இ&பே/ கோவை மின்பகிர்மான வட்டம்/தெற்கு/ குவியமுத்தூர்/கோவை — 641 008 பெறுநர்

திரு.S.I. ஸ்ரீதர் New #246 (Old # 277B) T.T.K.ரோடு (J.J.ரோடு) ஆழ்வார்பேட், சென்னை – 600018

க.எண்.செபொ. இ&பே/குனி/தொ.நு.உ/கோ.த.அ.உ.ச.2005/அ.எண். **24** /2018,நாள்:05.04.2018 அன்புடையீர்,

பொருள் : மின்சாரம் – திரு.S.I. ஸ்ரீதர் ஆழ்வார்பேட், சென்னை - தகவல் அறியும் உரிமைச்சட்டம் 2005-ன் கீழ் பெறப்பட்ட மனு – தகவல்கள் அளித்தல் - சம்மந்தமாக.

பார்வை : 1. தகவல் அறியும் உரிமைச்சட்டம் 2005-ன் கீழ் பெறப்பட்ட தங்களின் மனு

தகவல் அறியும் உரிமைச்சட்டம் 2005-ன் கீழ் பார்வை (1)-ன் மூலம் பெறப்பட்ட தங்களின் மனுவில் கோரியுள்ள தகவல்களுக்கான பதில் இத்துடன் இணைத்து தங்களுக்கு அனுப்பப்படுகிறது என்பதை அன்புடன் தெரிவித்துக்கொள்ளப்படுகின்றது.

क्रिकाळ्याग्रेष : । भूपञ्ज .

செயற் பொறியாளர்/ இ&பே/ மற்றும் பொது தகவல் அலுவலர் கோமிபவ/தெற்கு/குனியமுத்தூர்

	The second second second second second	Supposed Assertance and the other waves		A AND COME TO SERVICE AND COME OF THE PROPERTY AND THE PARTY AND THE PAR	gonteconinensory works were received	personal records of the second of the second	-
SI.	Services under DSOP	No. of Applications	No. of Applications Solved			No. of	Aggregate
			Processed within Time Schedule as per DSOP	Processed beyond the Time Schedule as per DSOP	No. of Pending Applications with reasons for delay	Pending Applications for which compensation has been paid	3 (
1.	New Supply	8234	8031	203	203 ***	NIL	NIL
2.	Additional Load	775	726	49	49***	NIL	NIL *
3.	Temporary Supply	1237	1215	22	22***	NIL	NIL
4.	Shifting of Service	2853	2853	0	0	NIL	NIL
5.	Transfer of Service	2604	2604	0	0	NIL	NIL
OLD STREET, STREET, SQUARE,	THE REAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AND						I

' (Note: Major Category – Want of Conductor & DT)